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NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE ONCE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS FOR PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

 Tota
l V

ote
s

H
ill

ar
y 

C
lin

to
n 

Tim
 K

ai
ne

H
ill

ar
y 

C
lin

to
n 

Tim
 K

ai
ne

H
ill

ar
y 

C
lin

to
n 

Tim
 K

ai
ne

D
onal

d J
. T

ru
m

p   
   

   

M
ic

hae
l R

. P
en

ce

D
onal

d J
. T

ru
m

p   
   

   

M
ic

hae
l R

. P
en

ce

Ji
ll 

Ste
in

   
   

 

A
ja

m
u B

ar
ak

a

G
ar

y 
Jo

hnso
n   

   
   

B
ill

 W
el

d
G

ar
y 

Jo
hnso

n   
   

   

B
ill

 W
el

d
D

ar
re

ll 
C

as
tle

"R
ock

y"
 R

ogue 

D
e 

La 
Feu

nte

Zolta
n Is

tv
an

 

G
yu

rk
o

Tom
 H

oef
lin

g
Lyn

n K
ah

n
Eva

n M
cM

ulli
n

C
lif

to
n R

ober
ts

R
ober

t M
. W

olff

B
la

nks

Void
s

Sca
tte

rin
g W

rit
e-

In
s

DEM WOR WE REP CON GRN IND LIB Write-In Write-In Write-In Write-In Write-In Write-In Write-In Write-In

Avon 1 973 315 5 4 508 85 14 19 14 1 3 2 3

Avon 2 949 369 15 8 429 57 12 29 6 1 1 13 0 9

Avon 3 892 379 12 4 361 54 14 38 13 2 9 0 6

Avon 4 886 378 20 5 347 53 22 34 2 4 1 9 1 10

Caledonia 1 751 200 10 5 428 59 6 24 10 5 0 4

Caledonia 2 752 232 11 5 380 69 9 29 8 3 4 0 2

Caledonia 3 733 230 9 7 367 62 8 26 13 3 6 0 2

Conesus 1 639 158 4 7 369 68 9 7 8 1 6 0 2

Conesus 2 635 140 12 1 358 62 6 23 15 1 2 8 0 7

Geneseo 1 1,169 638 21 10 342 41 21 30 28 12 14 1 11

Geneseo 2 921 541 16 6 244 38 19 16 16 5 8 1 11

Geneseo 3 792 294 11 5 390 50 4 17 13 1 1 2 0 4

Geneseo 4 724 262 13 5 338 53 7 17 9 3 10 0 7

Geneseo 5 1,000 748 11 9 147 7 23 24 20 1 1 0 0 9

Groveland 1 535 166 9 3 272 34 5 17 5 4 10 1 9

Groveland 2 293 66 1 0 175 26 9 9 5 2 0 0

Leicester 1 1,069 325 9 5 609 56 16 27 4 1 4 6 5 2

Lima 1 1,250 383 20 13 605 116 19 38 23 5 1 4 8 0 15

Lima 2 990 296 10 11 466 119 16 27 19 2 7 9 0 8

Livonia 1 877 214 11 6 489 81 10 28 17 3 9 3 6

Livonia 2 842 240 11 0 454 60 14 23 14 5 11 2 8

Livonia 3 717 253 7 6 346 46 9 23 12 3 7 2 3

Livonia 4 809 240 6 3 465 55 5 15 11 1 2 4 2

Livonia 5 860 265 11 4 455 63 13 18 14 3 9 2 3

Mt. Morris 1 605 229 6 2 298 32 8 15 6 3 4 0 2

Mt. Morris 2 518 195 4 2 248 38 2 13 2 6 2 0 6

Mt. Morris 3 608 162 4 6 328 65 6 13 9 1 2 8 1 3

N.Dansville 1 669 220 8 6 351 34 12 18 6 7 1 6

N.Dansville 2 565 174 5 4 297 27 12 25 9 6 0 6

N.Dansville 3 645 186 3 4 363 34 10 24 8 1 1 7 0 4

N.Dansville 4 431 125 1 2 256 25 4 10 2 3 3 0 0

Nunda 1 961 209 5 1 582 76 22 37 13 1 9 1 5

Nunda 2 342 65 5 3 224 24 4 9 2 3 0 3

Ossian 1 401 59 5 1 291 26 4 8 4 3 0 0

Portage 1 357 60 6 2 238 28 8 6 6 2 0 1

Sparta 1 769 174 8 2 455 55 19 29 9 2 1 8 1 6

Springwater 1 1,080 249 14 8 657 86 13 23 11 7 7 1 4

W.Sparta 1 610 138 5 3 383 41 10 19 5 2 3 0 1

York 1 740 234 13 6 377 51 14 25 15 1 3 0 1

York 2 954 329 13 3 476 66 11 30 8 4 8 0 6

TOTALS 30,313 10,140 370 187 15,168 2,122 449 862 414 12 1 1 3 1 102 1 1 253 29 197

RECAP 10,697 17,290



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

UNITED STATE SENATOR
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Avon 1 973 419 24 26 3 340 87 2 8 12 51 1 0

Avon 2 949 467 35 22 6 294 64 5 8 6 41 1 0

Avon 3 890 433 21 39 4 277 49 4 15 11 37 0 0

Avon 4 885 456 25 27 6 259 49 5 15 2 41 0 0

Caledonia 1 752 274 22 23 6 324 55 3 6 5 34 0 0

Caledonia 2 750 310 34 26 5 255 60 0 8 11 41 0 0

Caledonia 3 733 300 22 23 6 273 58 1 9 7 34 0 0

Conesus 1 641 229 20 9 7 256 73 3 6 2 34 2 0

Conesus 2 635 200 31 25 0 267 57 3 6 8 37 0 1 Paul Maginn

Geneseo 1 1,169 701 36 26 14 257 35 2 22 16 57 3 0

Geneseo 2 921 551 19 17 5 200 37 3 22 11 55 0 1 Tom Foolery

Geneseo 3 792 350 26 27 3 296 50 2 8 6 24 0 0

Geneseo 4 724 336 19 18 4 254 50 4 3 9 27 0 0

Geneseo 5 1,000 694 19 15 11 140 9 2 35 14 61 0 0

Groveland 1 535 221 21 14 3 203 42 2 4 4 20 1 0

Groveland 2 293 87 4 10 0 141 28 3 4 3 13 0 0

Leicester 1 1,069 474 35 23 6 384 55 4 11 13 58 6 0

Lima 1 1,250 475 29 32 9 487 128 6 19 19 45 0 1 NA

Lima 2 988 375 25 26 11 355 112 6 15 13 50 0 0

Livonia 1 877 288 21 26 7 389 69 9 9 15 44 0 0

Livonia 2 842 334 33 15 7 334 49 4 7 5 53 1 0

Livonia 3 717 328 16 17 5 247 49 3 10 10 32 0 0

Livonia 4 809 334 20 14 5 343 44 2 7 3 35 1 1 Robert Nilson

Livonia 5 859 359 29 22 4 338 51 3 8 12 31 2 0

Mt. Morris 1 605 307 21 14 3 191 26 1 3 7 32 0 0

Mt. Morris 2 518 250 24 14 2 158 33 1 8 3 25 0 0

Mt. Morris 3 608 213 15 19 3 242 62 2 5 7 40 0 0

N.Dansville 1 669 299 23 14 7 235 25 2 8 13 41 2 0

N.Dansville 2 565 261 23 11 5 203 22 2 9 4 24 1 0

N.Dansville 3 644 260 20 20 4 248 39 2 8 6 37 0 0

N.Dansville 4 431 174 13 8 4 183 15 2 5 2 25 0 0

Nunda 1 961 342 26 32 4 434 54 7 7 5 47 2 1 Lucas Pitman

Nunda 2 342 106 10 9 1 169 17 6 3 5 16 0 0

Ossian 1 401 120 14 9 3 202 26 2 4 0 21 0 0

Portage 1 357 109 15 11 2 171 24 1 5 0 17 2 0

Sparta 1 769 272 30 18 5 321 47 1 13 12 50 0 0

Springwater 1 1,080 357 36 24 12 495 78 3 10 10 54 1 0

W.Sparta 1 610 214 15 17 2 266 40 0 8 3 44 1 0

York 1 740 348 30 14 5 245 50 3 8 6 31 0 0

York 2 954 434 37 22 8 328 48 4 9 7 57 0 0

TOTALS 30,307 13,061 938 778 207 11,004 1,966 120 378 307 1,516 27 5

RECAP 14,984 13,090



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS      27TH DISTRICT
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Avon 1 973 251 527 84 26 1 83 0 1 None of the above

Avon 2 949 320 463 68 24 3 71 0 0

Avon 3 890 346 390 65 30 0 59 0 0

Avon 4 885 336 386 57 23 5 77 1 0

Caledonia 1 752 179 424 74 15 1 59 0 0

Caledonia 2 750 202 371 75 39 1 62 0 0

Caledonia 3 733 197 385 70 19 0 62 0 0

Conesus 1 641 151 350 81 11 0 48 0 0

Conesus 2 635 154 335 62 23 3 57 0 1 Paul Maginn

Geneseo 1 1,169 596 409 43 32 2 87 0 0

Geneseo 2 921 496 281 38 16 3 87 0 0

Geneseo 3 792 264 406 55 20 3 44 0 0

Geneseo 4 724 227 373 55 22 1 46 0 0

Geneseo 5 1,000 659 215 10 22 3 91 0 0

Groveland 1 535 144 303 47 9 1 30 0 1 Craig R. Phelps

Groveland 2 293 67 171 32 11 0 12 0 0

Leicester 1 1,069 281 586 59 32 4 103 4 0

Lima 1 1,250 347 618 148 34 7 95 0 1 NA

Lima 2 988 281 459 130 31 5 82 0 0

Livonia 1 877 205 491 80 33 3 65 0 0

Livonia 2 842 207 462 71 22 1 79 0 0

Livonia 3 717 208 368 51 16 3 71 0 0

Livonia 4 809 196 485 51 16 4 56 0 1 Robert Nilson

Livonia 5 859 256 446 70 18 3 66 0 0

Mt. Morris 1 605 190 305 32 12 3 63 0 0

Mt. Morris 2 518 164 260 41 9 4 40 0 0

Mt. Morris 3 608 132 323 70 16 5 61 1 0

N.Dansville 1 669 202 349 37 17 2 60 2 0

N.Dansville 2 565 150 313 33 21 1 46 1 0

N.Dansville 3 644 142 367 45 23 5 62 0 0

N.Dansville 4 431 92 261 26 8 2 42 0 0

Nunda 1 961 204 585 60 31 3 77 1 0

Nunda 2 342 56 234 20 11 5 16 0 0

Ossian 1 401 64 264 24 10 1 38 0 0

Portage 1 357 67 222 34 8 2 24 0 0

Sparta 1 769 167 447 58 17 2 78 0 0

Springwater 1 1,080 251 626 90 22 2 89 0 0

W.Sparta 1 610 133 336 53 17 4 67 0 0

York 1 740 227 385 56 11 6 55 0 0

York 2 954 294 464 71 29 4 92 0 0

TOTALS 30,307 9,105 15,445 2,326 806 108 2,502 10 5

RECAP 20,381



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT     7TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
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Avon 1 970 218 529 90 28 15 89 1 0

Avon 2 946 253 480 67 31 18 97 0 0

Avon 3 884 284 402 65 29 22 82 0 0

Avon 4 885 265 410 61 31 21 97 0 0

Caledonia 1 751 146 433 69 20 19 64 0 0

Caledonia 2 747 175 377 72 36 19 68 0 0

Caledonia 3 732 178 373 65 21 18 76 1 0

Conesus 1 639 141 342 77 9 11 59 0 0

Conesus 2 633 124 340 65 26 14 62 1 1 Paul Maginn

Geneseo 1 1,164 510 402 48 40 34 129 0 1 Greg Gilbert

Geneseo 2 918 411 306 45 21 23 111 0 1 Who Cares

Geneseo 3 789 226 409 58 19 13 63 0 1 Margaret Linsner

Geneseo 4 721 185 373 56 30 13 63 0 1 Bob King

Geneseo 5 996 624 188 11 22 52 98 0 1 Brendon Smith

Groveland 1 535 123 304 40 14 11 43 0 0

Groveland 2 293 48 181 29 13 5 17 0 0

Leicester 1 1,066 228 571 71 31 26 135 4 0

Lima 1 1,240 287 625 153 39 25 109 0 2 Margaret Linsner, NA

Lima 2 987 242 477 122 30 21 95 0 0

Livonia 1 872 158 496 84 40 14 78 1 1 Margaret Linsner

Livonia 2 841 175 468 76 24 10 87 0 1 Margaret Linsner

Livonia 3 714 165 376 52 23 10 85 0 3 Margaret Linsner (3)

Livonia 4 809 164 474 54 14 13 88 1 1 Robert Nilson

Livonia 5 855 211 447 74 25 16 79 1 2 Margaret Linsner (2)

Mt. Morris 1 605 161 306 31 13 16 77 1 0

Mt. Morris 2 517 132 256 44 15 14 56 0 0

Mt. Morris 3 608 107 322 72 19 21 66 1 0

N.Dansville 1 666 162 344 36 24 16 83 1 0

N.Dansville 2 565 121 301 33 17 22 68 3 0

N.Dansville 3 644 116 366 42 28 19 73 0 0

N.Dansville 4 430 73 264 21 8 8 56 0 0

Nunda 1 959 157 580 65 35 28 93 1 0

Nunda 2 342 42 226 21 12 8 33 0 0

Ossian 1 400 47 255 31 12 10 45 0 0

Portage 1 356 57 216 34 5 7 35 2 0

Sparta 1 768 144 440 61 17 16 90 0 0

Springwater 1 1,074 214 626 87 28 24 95 0 0

W.Sparta 1 607 92 347 45 21 17 85 0 0

York 1 738 182 393 50 20 14 79 0 0

York 2 952 242 465 74 23 15 133 0 0

TOTALS 30,218 7,590 15,490 2,351 913 698 3,141 19 16

RECAP 18,754



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION        VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE SENATOR     57TH DISTRICT
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Conesus 1 639 123 7 3 360 79 10 2 55 0 0

Conesus 2 633 101 13 5 362 62 29 3 57 0 1 Paul Maginn

Livonia 1 872 146 10 3 524 76 35 8 68 0 2

Ann Tkaczow, Pat 

Tkaczow

Livonia 2 841 143 9 1 508 70 22 1 87 0 0

Livonia 3 714 132 8 2 411 51 24 4 81 0 1 Stephen F. West

Livonia 4 809 140 8 6 516 52 14 1 70 1 1 Robert Nilson

Livonia 5 855 181 12 3 484 75 23 2 74 0 1 Margaret Linsner

Mt. Morris 1 605 118 14 1 371 38 15 2 46 0 0

Mt. Morris 2 517 96 7 1 311 40 21 4 37 0 0

Mt. Morris 3 608 71 7 3 375 77 22 5 47 1 0

N.Dansville 1 666 100 10 7 436 44 25 3 40 1 0

N.Dansville 2 565 82 8 4 381 37 22 1 29 1 0

N.Dansville 3 644 92 6 2 419 42 29 4 50 0 0

N.Dansville 4 430 49 0 0 308 24 17 6 26 0 0

Nunda 1 959 89 10 5 689 73 41 8 42 2 0

Nunda 2 342 22 5 0 269 21 9 4 12 0 0

Ossian 1 400 30 9 2 302 30 12 1 14 0 0

Sparta 1 768 106 10 3 498 63 21 1 63 1 2

Mark Schuster, 

Bullis the Moose

Springwater 1 1,074 166 17 8 682 88 27 4 82 0 0

TOTALS 12,941 1,987 170 59 8,206 1,042 418 64 980 7 8

RECAP 2,216 9,730



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION        VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE SENATOR     59TH DISTRICT
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Avon 1 970 221 539 94 31 1 84 0 0

Avon 2 946 266 484 74 29 3 90 0 0

Avon 3 884 280 441 65 33 0 65 0 0

Avon 4 885 276 422 62 29 8 88 0 0

Caledonia 1 751 139 460 72 21 4 55 0 0

Caledonia 2 747 174 396 76 35 3 63 0 0

Caledonia 3 732 178 395 77 26 0 55 0 1 NOTA

Geneseo 1 1,164 472 498 45 50 6 92 0 1 Maple Walnut

Geneseo 2 918 397 347 43 29 4 98 0 0

Geneseo 3 789 210 440 67 25 3 44 0 0

Geneseo 4 721 172 406 61 31 3 47 1 0

Geneseo 5 996 662 192 10 25 2 104 0 1 Coco Prost

Groveland 1 535 123 321 44 14 1 32 0 0

Groveland 2 293 57 177 32 10 1 16 0 0

Leicester 1 1,066 238 628 64 32 7 93 4 0

Lima 1 1,240 322 620 153 33 9 102 0 1 NA

Lima 2 987 263 481 123 34 5 81 0 0

Portage 1 356 61 219 34 7 0 35 0 0

W.Sparta 1 607 111 345 45 20 4 82 0 0

York 1 738 179 419 50 17 3 70 0 0

York 2 952 241 499 71 32 4 104 1 0

TOTALS 17,277 5,042 8,729 1,362 563 71 1,500 6 4

RECAP 10,725



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY     133RD DISTRICT
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Avon 1 970 308 10 6 445 85 23 0 87 0 6 Richard Milne (6)

Avon 2 946 346 19 16 393 62 19 1 83 0 7

Richard Milne (5), 

Barbara Collins (2)

Avon 3 884 379 20 9 325 56 20 0 71 0 4

Richard Milne (3), 

Richard Burke

Avon 4 885 355 23 12 330 49 16 2 90 0 8 Richard Milne (8)

Caledonia 1 751 197 10 6 391 65 9 5 67 0 1 Richard Milne

Caledonia 2 747 232 18 10 315 69 28 0 74 0 1 Richard Milne

Caledonia 3 732 235 20 4 317 62 18 0 74 1 1 NOTA

Conesus 1 639 141 6 1 359 82 8 3 38 0 1 Richard Milne

Conesus 2 633 143 17 1 341 57 26 3 41 0 4

Richard Milne (3), Paul 

Maginn

Geneseo 1 1,164 597 33 22 350 37 25 3 94 0 3

Richard Milne (2), 

Mickey Mouse

Geneseo 2 918 489 27 11 233 31 16 3 102 0 6

Richard Milne (4), 

William Wadsworth, 

John Lockhart III

Geneseo 3 789 296 20 5 355 54 11 3 43 0 2

Pete Vasquez, Timothy 

Pope

Geneseo 4 721 244 18 4 325 56 18 1 48 0 7

Richard Milne (6), 

William Wadsworth

Geneseo 5 996 643 27 23 166 12 15 5 105 0 0

Groveland 1 535 176 16 2 258 33 10 0 37 0 3 Richard Milne (3)

Groveland 2 293 72 3 0 167 25 10 1 14 0 1 Bill Nojay

Leicester 1 1,066 328 15 9 518 61 19 2 110 4 0

Lima 1 1,240 387 31 10 531 140 21 7 89 0 24 Richard Milne (23), NA

Lima 2 987 316 28 9 387 119 23 4 90 1 10 Richard Milne (10)

Livonia 1 872 194 14 8 487 70 32 7 56 0 4

Richard Milne, (2), 

Robert Milne, Barbara 

Callahan Collins

Livonia 2 841 202 13 2 444 65 18 2 81 0 14

Richard Milne (13), Nick 

Mazza

Livonia 3 714 222 13 3 324 50 17 0 76 0 9

Richard Milne (8), Mark 

Krenzer

Livonia 4 809 201 5 3 446 56 17 3 66 0 12

Richard Milne (10),  

Charles Milne, Robert 

Nilson

Livonia 5 855 254 13 4 424 67 20 2 68 0 3 Richard Milne (3)

Mt. Morris 1 605 220 14 5 264 31 9 2 59 0 1 Richard Milne

Mt. Morris 2 517 175 11 3 226 34 15 3 49 1 0

Mt. Morris 3 608 143 15 6 297 63 15 2 65 2 0

N.Dansville 1 666 225 19 8 286 29 8 6 83 1 1 Richard Milne

N.Dansville 2 565 170 17 4 271 25 15 0 62 0 1 Richard Milne

N.Dansville 3 644 172 16 7 312 37 19 2 78 0 1 Richard Milne

N.Dansville 4 430 111 3 2 231 22 6 4 51 0 0

Nunda 1 959 244 34 9 506 54 22 6 83 1 0

Nunda 2 342 75 9 2 198 21 7 2 27 0 1 Richard Milne

Ossian 1 400 71 12 2 236 27 9 3 40 0 0

Portage 1 356 77 11 3 197 30 4 1 33 0 0

Sparta 1 768 173 16 7 415 54 14 2 87 0 0

Springwater 1 1,074 249 18 13 595 81 20 2 95 1 0

W.Sparta 1 607 144 12 7 307 36 11 1 88 0 1 Richard Milne

York 1 738 240 17 8 333 52 7 3 72 1 5 Richard Milne (5)

York 2 952 310 14 10 422 66 17 0 111 0 2

Richard Milne, Brian 

Milne

TOTALS 30,218 9,756 657 276 13,727 2,125 637 96 2,787 13 144

RECAP 10,689 16,585 Richard Milne-124



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY    
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Avon 1 970 398 111 11 20 356 6 65 3 0

Avon 2 946 433 90 22 33 315 8 45 0 0

Avon 3 884 462 93 16 29 234 11 39 0 0

Avon 4 885 446 90 17 29 251 4 48 0 0

Caledonia 1 751 276 115 13 10 282 6 49 0 0

Caledonia 2 747 315 100 19 39 233 5 35 1 0

Caledonia 3 732 323 95 17 21 229 5 42 0 0

Conesus 1 639 218 84 8 11 273 1 42 1 1 Lee Stauber

Conesus 2 633 206 88 14 22 261 8 33 0 1 Paul Maginn

Geneseo 1 1,164 666 76 33 35 283 13 58 0 0

Geneseo 2 918 529 39 25 24 225 7 67 0 2

William A. Mulligan, 

Margaret Linsner

Geneseo 3 789 378 83 13 16 264 8 26 1 0

Geneseo 4 721 330 93 16 17 236 3 26 0 0

Geneseo 5 996 621 19 25 19 197 5 108 1 1 Leg Zern

Groveland 1 535 211 58 12 11 215 3 23 2 0

Groveland 2 293 85 33 1 10 153 4 7 0 0

Leicester 1 1,066 456 113 18 16 403 12 41 7 0

Lima 1 1,240 509 195 25 41 401 13 55 0 1 NA

Lima 2 987 394 168 23 30 311 5 56 0 0

Livonia 1 872 260 100 18 29 390 13 60 1 1 Margaret Linsner

Livonia 2 841 309 98 24 22 322 4 60 1 1 Margaret Linsner

Livonia 3 714 328 91 8 17 222 4 44 0 0

Livonia 4 809 305 92 8 15 335 2 51 1 0

Livonia 5 855 333 124 19 15 312 7 43 0 2 Margaret Linsner (2)

Mt. Morris 1 605 247 36 10 7 281 8 16 0 0

Mt. Morris 2 517 204 46 11 14 214 6 22 0 0

Mt. Morris 3 608 176 75 8 10 281 20 36 2 0

N.Dansville 1 666 262 50 17 20 266 6 44 1 0

N.Dansville 2 565 218 66 10 14 221 4 31 1 0

N.Dansville 3 644 235 61 15 20 268 3 41 1 0

N.Dansville 4 430 161 41 2 11 183 4 27 1 0

Nunda 1 959 318 95 22 25 442 8 47 2 0

Nunda 2 342 104 32 8 9 163 5 21 0 0

Ossian 1 400 100 34 11 9 220 3 23 0 0

Portage 1 356 94 36 7 3 183 7 26 0 0

Sparta 1 768 236 85 13 14 352 7 61 0 0

Springwater 1 1,074 304 114 25 14 527 6 84 0 0

W.Sparta 1 607 174 55 9 17 293 10 47 1 1 Chip Presutti

York 1 738 334 68 21 16 257 11 31 0 0

York 2 952 447 104 23 20 303 7 47 1 0

TOTALS 30,218 12,405 3,246 617 754 11,157 272 1,727 29 11

RECAP 17,022 11,429



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

LIVINSTON COUNTY CORONER 

 Tota
l V

ote
s

R
J 

K
an

to
w
sk

i 

III

B
la

nks

Void
s

W
rit

e-
In

s

REP

Avon 1 970 692 276 0 2 Jules Zysman, Mike Dougherty

Avon 2 946 645 298 0 3

Ron Zingerella, Grim Reaper, 

Tom Greenfield

Avon 3 884 616 267 0 1 Jerry Dougherty

Avon 4 885 589 295 0 1 Topher Grace

Caledonia 1 751 585 166 0 0

Caledonia 2 747 520 227 0 0

Caledonia 3 732 530 201 0 1 NA

Conesus 1 639 425 212 0 2

Kevin Dougherty, Michele 

Strawberry

Conesus 2 633 438 193 0 2 Paul Maginn, David A. Geer

Geneseo 1 1,164 700 458 1 5

Ron Capasso, Naysha Diaz, 

Brian Luddemna Rob Ford, 

James Sanford III

Geneseo 2 918 541 370 1 6

F. Scott Hicks, Nora Gray, Dead 

Guy #1, Dana Scully, Harambe, 

Todd Lee

Geneseo 3 789 546 243 0 0

Geneseo 4 721 490 229 0 2 Scott Hicks, Paul Baker

Geneseo 5 996 601 389 0 6

Bernie Sanders, Anyone Else, 

Jeremy Grace, Justin Gilbert, 

Marissa Citarell, Tim Horton

Groveland 1 535 370 165 0 0

Groveland 2 293 226 67 0 0

Leicester 1 1,066 727 334 3 2 Jeff Schimer, Kim M. Leach

Lima 1 1,240 851 384 1 4

Dan Hillihen, Joe Caluorie, 

Judith Hunter, NA

Lima 2 987 648 338 0 1 Linda Anderson

Livonia 1 872 617 253 1 1 Margaret Linsner

Livonia 2 841 554 285 1 1 Richard Aguirre

Livonia 3 714 478 232 0 4

Margaret Linsner, Thomas 

Hilimire, Ralph Parker, Martin 

Hughes

Livonia 4 809 575 233 0 1 Mickey Mouse

Livonia 5 855 602 249 0 4

Margaret Linsner (3), No choice 

given

Mt. Morris 1 605 396 205 0 4

Adam French, Cheech Marin, 

Richard Bevins, Frank Orlando

Mt. Morris 2 517 341 174 0 2 Phil Grandshaw, Tom Wilder

Mt. Morris 3 608 430 177 0 1 Richard Bevins

N.Dansville 1 666 456 207 1 2 Evan Buck, Nathan Thoma

N.Dansville 2 565 407 157 0 1 Kevin Mialky

N.Dansville 3 644 465 177 1 1 Ghostbusters

N.Dansville 4 430 315 113 0 2 Evan Buck, Travis Teft

Nunda 1 959 708 250 1 0

Nunda 2 342 261 81 0 0

Ossian 1 400 304 95 0 1 Alf Landon

Portage 1 356 258 98 0 0

Sparta 1 768 538 229 0 1 None

Springwater 1 1,074 773 297 0 4

Robert Waltman, Robert J. 

Sahrle, Neil Wormuth, John 

Green

W.Sparta 1 607 406 198 0 3

Robert Waltman, Dan DeZarn, 

Geoffrey Markowski

York 1 738 498 240 0 0

York 2 952 650 301 0 1 Jesse James

TOTALS 30,218 20,772 9,363 11 72



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION  

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF GENESEO PROPOSITION NUMBER ONE

 Tota
l V

ote
s

YES
N
O

B
la

nks

Void
s

Geneseo 1 1,164 459 236 468 1

Geneseo 2 918 264 169 485 0

Geneseo 3 789 338 190 261 0

Geneseo 4 721 324 146 251 0

Geneseo 5 996 315 165 516 0

TOTALS 4,588 1,700 906 1,981 1

“SHOULD LOCAL LAW NO. 1 OF 2016 OF THE TOWN OF GENESEO WHICH

PERMITS ORGANIZATIONS TO CONDUCT GAMES OF CHANCE UPON 

THE ISSUANCE OF A LICENSE BY THE TOWN BE APPROVED?”



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF GROVELAND SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS (unexpired term)

Tota
l V

ote
s

Tan
ner

 

H
ar

ve
y

Ja
m

es
 

Love

B
la

nks

Void
s

W
ri
te

-In
s

 DEM REP  

Groveland 1 535 145 265 34 0 91

Michael Szczesniak, 

Josh Adamson (87)

Groveland 2 293 61 174 22 0 36

Greg Adamson (2), 

John Adamson,      

B. Adamson,      

Josh Adamson (32)

TOTALS 828 206 439 56 0 127



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF LEICESTER TOWN JUSTICE

Tota
l V

ote
s

H
en

ry
 C

. 

Sm
ith

B
la

nks

Void
s

W
ri
te

-In
s

 REP  

Leicester 1 1,066 754 305 3 4

Frank Schirmer, 

Snoppy, Richard White, 

John F. Leach

TOTALS 1,066 754 305 3 4



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF LIVONIA  TOWN JUSTICE

 Tota
l V

ote
s

D
av

id
 

M
ah

oney

M
ar

gar
et

 

Lin
sn

er

B
la

nks

Void
s

W
ri
te

-In
s

REP Write-In  

Livonia 1 872 297 407 158 2 8

Lee Stauber (3), Dan Downey (2), Bob Hynes, 

Stephen L. Palmer, William Chapman

Livonia 2 841 220 480 139 0 2 The Grinch, Carl Maggialli

Livonia 3 714 188 417 104 1 4

Patrick J. Cayouette, Schuster, Barber Dan, Chris 

Guenthner

Livonia 4 809 252 421 132 2 2 Robert Nilson, Margaret Shermer

Livonia 5 855 335 357 156 2 5 Lee Stauber(4), No choice given

TOTALS 4,091 1,292 2,082 689 7 21



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTIONVOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF NORTH DANSVILLE  TOWN JUSTICE

 Tota
l V

ote
s

Jo
sh

ua 

W
ei

dm
an

B
la

nks

Void
s

W
ri
te

-In
s

REP  

North Dansville 1 666 491 171 1 3 Evan Buck, Peter Bacon, J. Napolitano

North Dansville 2 565 441 121 0 3 Peter Bacon, Mackenzie Hasler, Ronald Snyder

North Dansville 3 644 510 129 1 4 Evan Buck, John M. York, Clash Hill (2)

North Dansville 4 430 339 89 0 2 Evan Buck, Travis Teft

TOTALS 2,305 1,781 510 2 12



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF NUNDA COUNCIL (unexpired term)

 Tota
l V

ote
s

G
ar

y 

G
al

to
n

R
an

dy 

M
orr

is

B
la

nks

Void
s

W
ri
te

-In
s

DEM REP  

Nunda 1 959 367 547 44 1 0

Nunda 2 342 133 190 19 0 0

TOTALS 1,301 500 737 63 1 0



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF OSSIAN SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS (unexpired term)

 Tota
l V

ote
s

Shau
n M

. 

M
et

ca
lfe

Shau
n M

. 

M
et

ca
lfe

B
la

nks

Void
s

W
ri
te

-In
s

DEM REP  

Ossian 1 400 84 257 57 0 2

Keith Young, 

Walter Mondale

TOTALS 400 84 257 57 0 2

RECAP 341



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF SPARTA TOWN JUSTICE

 Tota
l V

ote
s

C
hris

to
pher

 

Sco
llo

n

B
la

nks

Void
s

W
ri
te

-In
s

REP  

Sparta 1 768 564 202 0 2 None, Weidman

TOTALS 768 564 202 0 2

NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF SPARTA SUPRINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS (unexpired term)

 Tota
l V

ote
s

K
ev

in
 E

. 

R
obin

so
n

B
la

nks

Void
s

W
ri
te

-In
s

REP  

Sparta 1 768 582 179 0 7

None, Santa Claus, Wildlife 

Tammy Klawitter(4)

TOTALS 768 582 179 0 7



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER TOWN COUNCIL (unexpired term)

 Tota
l V

ote
s

M
ar

k 

H
opki

ns

D
av

id
 

C
otte

r

B
la

nks

Void
s

W
ri
te

-In
s

DEM REP  

Springwater 1 1,074 249 732 92 1 0

TOTALS 1,074 249 732 92 1 0



NOVEMBER 8, 2016     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TOWN COUNCIL (unexpired term)

 Tota
l V

ote
s

Shaw
n 

M
an

n

Fre
der

ic
k 

B
undsc

huh

B
la

nks

Void
s

W
ri
te

-In
s

DEM REP  

West Sparta 607 295 243 68 0 1 Greg Keagy

TOTALS 607 295 243 68 0 1


